
 

 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

I am writing to let you know that Mrs Pritchard will be taking slightly earlier than planned maternity 

leave and so her last day with us will be on Friday 17th June. The Kingfisher’s class will continue to be 

overseen by Mrs Large and Mr Lovering who are well known to the children for the last few weeks 

before the pupils move on to their new settings or new classes.  

The role of SENDCO that is being picked up by Miss Gobel whilst Mrs Pritchard is on maternity leave, 

will also be brought forward to start on Monday 20th June. Please direct all SEN correspondence to 

Miss Gobel from this time. They are working on a thorough hand over. We wish Mrs Pritchard all of 

our best wishes for the arrival of her first child.  

The summer term is extremely busy and we are trying to plan in lots of exciting clubs and trips as the 

children missed out on these the last few years due to Covid. Please see below a timetable of dates 

as they stand. Letters will be sent out in more detail for each event. 

Date Time Event 

W/b 13th June  Y4 Multiplication check to be completed in classes 
Careers week 

Tuesday 14th June 3.10pm and 5.30pm Meet the teaching meeting for new reception 
parents 
 

Wednesday 15th June  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
After school 

Careers day 
 
Children are invited to dress up as what they would 
like to be when they are older 
 
Y2 IVT trial-letter has been sent 
 
Dartmoor 3 ball  

Thursday 16th June After school Dartmoor 3 ball 

w/b 20th June  The Big Toddle 
Nursery sponsored walk-letter to follow 
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Tuesday 21st June 4pm Parent Forum (in person) 
 
Agenda to be circulated nearer to the time 

Wednesday 22nd June 9.15-10.00 
 
1.15-2.00 

New starters reception stay and play with 
parents 
 
Reception and Y6 height and weight check 
with school nursing team 

W/b 27th June  Arts and SRE week 

Tuesday 28th June PM Youth Parliament at Exeter Road 

Monday 4th July All day Story telling workshops 

Tuesday 5th July 9.15-10.00 
 
1.15-2.00 

New starters reception stay and play without 
parents 
 
 
Arts production at Exeter Road for KS2-letter 
to follow 

Wednesday 6th July  All day London trip for Y5 
 
 
Arts production at Exeter Road for KS2 

Friday 8th July All day Non-pupil day 

Monday 11th July  ELF day-letter to follow 

Tuesday 12th July  Sports day 
 
Parents are invited to join us for the event and 
a picnic at lunchtime-letter to follow 

Wednesday 13th July   
 
 
 
3.15pm and 5.15pm 

Reserve sports day 
 
Meet the teacher evening-you will be notified 
of your child’s class teacher for next year the 
week before 

Thursday 14th July PM 
 
4-6pm 

Y6 leavers assembly 
 
Y6 food and disco 

Friday 15th July All day 
 
Please sign up to an 
appointment in person 

Review Day 
 
Non-teaching day 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday 18th July All week Early promotion 
 
Pupils move up to their new 
classes for the week 
 
Y6 will take part in a range 
of activities when they are 
not at their new settings 

Tuesday 19th July All day Y6 at Exeter Road-transition 

Wednesday 20th July All day Y6 at Exeter Road-transition 

Friday 22nd July  Last day of term 
 
Happy holidays! 

Monday 5th September 8.45am Back to school! 
 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Mrs Thomas 

Headteacher 

 
 
 
 


